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MADRAS RACE CLUB
UDHAGAMANDALAM RACES 2023

£ Racin

6TH DAY, SATURDAY, 22ND APRIL 2023

Under M.R

The Equinox Handicap - (About) 1200 metres.

Eligible) (Handicap)

. Muthiah A C's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

. Naveen Chandra S & Gnanavel C's

. Cyrus Palia & Freny Palia's

. Cheriyan Abraham & Jehan Jehangir

Sataravala's
Sandhya Suman's

. Cheriyan Abraham & Rakesh Bathra's

Kunal Natwarlal Sharma & Chirag
Sharma's

. Parmar G S's
10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
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GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Cheriyan Abraham's

Thirulok Chander Jagannathan , Suresh K
, Anil Saraf & Aditya Prakash Apte's
Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa Hoosein
Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nensey's

Marlene Bhat & Asha Bhat's

Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans
Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

The Life Is Good Handicap -

Rul

ENTRIES

A handicap for Horses rated 60 to 85 (40 to 59

ch

(About) 1600 metres.
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WIND SYMBOL

GODS PLAN

FUN STORM
TIMELESS ROMANCE
IGNORANCE IS BLISS

GLORIOUS DESTINY
KAY STAR

GOLD KITE
CONSTANT VARIABLE
GOLDEN MARINA
RACE FOR THE STARS
DARK SON

YOURS FOREVER
ALEXANDER

DIAMOND AND PEARLS

NAMAK HALAAL
AUGUSTA

A handicap for Horses rated

Eligible) (Handicap)

. Pratap Racecitement Pvt.Ltd's
. Zaveri Stud Farm Pvt Ltd's

Akhtar Adamji Peerbhoy , Shahnaz Akhtar
Peerbhoy , Sudendu Chaitanya Shah ,
Manjri Horse Breeders Farm
Pvt.Ltd.Ajaykumar Arora's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP ,

Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs
& Harshanandana T A's
Pathy S's

, Arjun M Ranga

. Mandanna K S's
. The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Husain Sultanali Nensey & Nissa Hoosein

10.

11.
12.
13.
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. Arion Horse Co Pvt.Ltd ,

Nensey's
The Rajagiri Rubber & Produce Co.Ltd.'s

Muthuvellayan K's
Murugappan AL's

Anjan Kumar Rangaraj's

The Mudumalai Tiger Reserve Trophy -

ch
ch
dk b

dk b

dk b/br

b
ch
b
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(About) 1200 metres.

LAKSHANAM
SWEET FRAGRANCE
WELLINGTON

LOCH LOMOND

MR KOOL

REIGN OF TERROR
TURF BEAUTY
EMPRESS ROYAL

IBRAHIMOVIC

GANTON

KINGS WALK

ROYAL BARON
WALKING BRAVE

5 J.Sebastian
7 Ramanathan R
6 N. Rupa

4 R.Foley

6 Dr.Anil Kumar

~

Fazal-Ul-Rehman
4 Dr.Anil Kumar

4 Adhiraj Singh Jodha

(6]

*G. S. Parmar
5 Ramanathan R
5 R.Foley

4 J.Sebastian

7 M. M. Uthaiah
5 Deepesh Narredu

5 J.Sebastian

~

Saddam Igbal
B.Suresh

'S

40 to 65 (20 to 39

(6]

J.Sebastian
P.Krishna

(6]

5 Adhiraj Singh Jodha

4 James Mckeown

*J.Sebastian
*K. S. Mandanna
N. Rupa

*N. Rupa

S 0o,

'S

7 James Mckeown

'S

B.Suresh
B.Suresh
5 P.Krishna

'S

For Maiden Horses 3 Years old only (Terms

as published in the prospectus)
Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP & Wayne
Beck's

Stride
Livestock Pvt.Ltd & Chetan Shantilal
Shah's

. Vijay B's

. Ravi P.S.Raju's

b

i

ANNALISA

3 Fahad Khan

One Lucky Dane (USA) /Capriani (USA)

ARMOURY

3 Deepesh Narredu

Surfrider (IRE) /Adoria

AUTUMN LIGHT

3 M. M. Uthaiah

Tale of a Champion (USA) /Autumn Sky

BLUE STREAM

3 P.Krishna

Tale of a Champion (USA)/Mountain Stream

Adhiraj Singh Jodha

85
84
79
78

73
72
72
70
69
69
69

68
68

67

67
66

61

64
60

60

59
59
56
53

51
49
48
48

48
45
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20.
21.
22.
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Zaveri Stud Farm Pvt Ltd's b i g BOMBER JET 3 P.Krishna
One Lucky Dane (USA) /Turf Dancer

Wayne Beck's ch i £ CHEROKEE RUN 3 Fahad Khan
One Lucky Dane (USA) /Ice Maiden

Sarath Varun G S's b i £ FINE PROMISE 3 N. Govindarajan
Black Cash(USA)/Sunwing (IRE)

. Kalpesh P Patel's dk b i £ FLURRY HEART 3 *Saddam Igbal
Whatsthescript (IRE) /Songlark
. Sujatha Sree G R's dk b i ¢ GAJABO GRANDE 3 N. Govindarajan

Perfect Stride (GB) /Heliconia

Cheriyan Abraham & Belliappa K K's dk b i ¢ GIMMLER 3 Dr.Anil Kumar
Dali (USA) /Malakeye Ziba

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's b i £ GOLD FAME 3 James Mckeown
Cougar Mountain (IRE)/Golden Weaver

Bala Kumar C R , Sridharan M & b i g KING SUN 3 K. S. Mandanna

Balaji.M.V's Knight's Tour (AUS) /Surya Lakshmi

K.Kaliyaperumal & Kunal Gupta Stud Farm b i ¢ LARADO 3 J.Sebastian

LLP's Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Nora

Dhevanathan Yadav T , Meenakshi Yadav , ch i £ MAHADEVI 3 K. S. Mandanna

Harini Yadav & Karishma Yadav's Black Cash(USA)/Spina Christi (IRE)

Pathy S's dk b i ¢ MR STARC 3 *J.Sebastian
Akeed Champion (GB) /Thunderbay

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of dk b i g MULTIWAVE 3 B.Suresh

Chettinad Charitable Trust's Akeed Champion (GB) /Lisianthus (IRE)

Kalpesh P Patel's b i £ QUEENETTE 3 *Saddam Igbal
Arazan (IRE) /Game Dancer

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b i g REGENT PRINCE 3 R.Foley

Chettinad Charitable Trust's David Livingston (IRE) /Eliana

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b i g RELIC WARRIOR 3 *N. Rupa

Chettinad Charitable Trust's Shifting Power (GB) /Brunetta

Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's b i £ SOFT WHISPER 3 B.Suresh
Moonlight Magic (GB)/Santa Lucia (GER)

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s b (mtg) i £ STARKOVA 3 James Mckeown
Sir Cecil/Star Of The Crop

Dhevanathan Yadav T , Meenakshi Yadav , b i £ VELU NACHIYAR 3 Saddam Igbal

Harini Yadav & Karishma Yadav's One Lucky Dane (USA) /Eternal Angel

Thambuswamy H's b i £ WHISPER OF HOPE 3 P.Krishna

Chinese Whisper (IRE) /Cape of Good Hope

The Kyprios Handicap - (About) 1400 metres. A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45 0 to 19
Eligible) (Handicap)
Sandhya Suman's b m GLORIOUS SUNSHINE 6 Fazal-Ul-Rehman
. Equus Racing's dk b £ DEAR LADY 4 James Mckeown
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b £ ROYAL ICON 3 B.Suresh

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Belliappa K K , Harmeet Singh Chhabra & dk b g CHOICE 4 K. S. Mandanna

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd.'s

. Husain Sultanali Nensey , Saif Hoosein ch m WISAKA 5 Saddam Igbal
Nensey & Nissa Hoosein Nensey's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b £ HELEN OF TROY 3 R.Foley
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa Hoosein b £ STROMBOSIS 4 Saddam Igbal
Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nensey's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's b g UNDENIABLE 7 Ramanathan R
Sarath Varun G S's b g MANZONTI 7 N. Govindarajan
Tatineni Prasad Rao's b g GINGERSNAP 5 Vishesh M. P.
Ravi P.S.Raju's ch £ ROYAL FALCON 4 P.Krishna
Vijay B's ch £  CEDAR WOOD 4 M. M. Uthaiah
Ravi.M , K.Kaliyaperumal & Chellam.R's b g PARIS O'CONNOR 4 J.Sebastian
Gunaseelan R's ch g MR MOZART 4 K. S. Mandanna
Shariq Joshy's b g ATR MARSHALL 5 G. S. Parmar
Arvinth P's b m NAGADA 7 Ramanathan R
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b g WINDSOR WALK 4 B.Suresh
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
The Goldenpal Handicap - (About) 1200 metres. A handicap for Maiden Horses rated 20 to 45, 4

ears old onl 0 to 19 Eligible Handica;
. Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's b i g SINATRA 4 B.Suresh

Air Support (USA)/Scarlet O'Hara

44
43

43
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39
39
36
35
35
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32
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28
28

26

37
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M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani & Vikram Singh's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans

Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

. Muthukaruppan K R's

. Murali Venkataswamy's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Pathy S's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa Hoosein
Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nensey's

Shanker Narayanan S , Ganapathy S &
Mandanna K S's

Sarath Varun G S's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP & United
Racing & Bloodstock Breeders Ltd's

The Rose Garden Handicap -

. Ajaad Stud & Livestock (OPC) Pvt.Ltd &

Cowas D Bajan's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Cheriyan Abraham & Namra Paun's
Sarath Varun G S's

Cheriyan Abraham's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
Sukhdeep Singh's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani's

Sarath Varun G S's

. Thambuswamy H's

Balaji.M.V's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

17th April, 2023
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SAFETY 4 J.Sebastian
Be Safe/State Secret

NIGHTJAR 4 R.Foley
Strong Suit(USA) /Leptis Magna
RAFFINATO 4 P.Krishna

(late CARRENO)

Chinese Whisper (IRE)/Aldiora

ZANETA 4 B.Suresh

Be Safe/Zulima

PRESTO POWER 4 *Ramanathan R
Shifting Power (GB) /Star Witness

QUEEN ANULA 4 Ajith Kumar V
(late LAUDREE)

Sedgefield (USA) /Grey Mist

STAR OF ROYALTY 4 R.Foley

David Livingston (IRE) /Zubaida

THE STING 4 *P _Krishna
Knight's Tour (AUS) /Mind of Madness
ROYAL MAYFAIR 4 *N. Rupa

David Livingston (IRE) /Picture Show (USA)
SOUL MESSAGE 4 Saddam Igbal
Smuggler's Cove (IRE)/Soul Centric

THE REBEL 4 K. S. Mandanna
Be Safe/Dareneur (IRE)

AUTHENTIC BELL 4 N. Govindarajan
Lord Admiral (USA) /Eros Royal Bell
SACRE COUER 4 Ramanathan R
Air Support(USA)/Scarlet Empress

for Horses rated 00 to 25 (Handica

SUNNY ISLES 4 K. S. Mandanna

BOHEMIAN STAR 4 *N. Rupa

JACK RICHER 4 M. M. Uthaiah
SUPER GLORY 4 N. Govindarajan
SWISS AGATTA 7 M. M. Uthaiah
LITTLE WONDER 4 *P_Krishna

MSG FANTASY 4 Dr.Anil Kumar
ABILITARE 5 P.Krishna

BABU VAMSEE 4 N. Govindarajan
FAST PLAY 4 P.Krishna
KIKATA 5 Dr.Anil Kumar
BELLA AMOR 4 *N. Rupa

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB
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